

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSItem No.32:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10896/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in AFO No. 372/2016 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

GAYATRINAGAR COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANTILAL AMBALAL PATEL (SINCE DECEASED) THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61434/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.61432/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

With

Item No.60:

SLP(Civil)Diary No.14732/2018

Item No.61:

SLP(Civil)No.11336/2018

IA No.64216/2018 -EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.64217/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 01-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Archana Acharya, Adv.
Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jal Unawala, Adv.
Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parth Contractor, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
For M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let these matters be listed before another Bench.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER