SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14062/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2018 in SCA No. 75/2018 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASIM PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JALARAM LAND DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10896/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61434/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.61432/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 11336/2018 (III) ([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP(C)NO.10896/2018])

SLP(C) No. 11352-11354/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64301/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 64306/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11365-11367/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64466/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 64467/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11347-11349/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 64263/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 64267/2018)

SLP(C) No. 11261/2018 (III) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 63706/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 63708/2018)

Date: 17-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Archana Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Aastha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Aura & Co.

Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Disha Ray, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, AOR

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Choubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondent(s) seeking time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 18.09.2018.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR